APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST JOSEPH'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KANPUR UP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130013

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70732

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ST JOSEPHS SR SEC SCHOOL, DEFENCE COLONY, JAIMAU, KANPUR, -
208010

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SR DR SONIA VARGHESE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, MSc, Phd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sjssschool@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9140755855

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/AFFLIATIONUPGRADATION. pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/COPIES%200F %20SOCIETIES.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/NO%200BJECTION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE. pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/VALID%20BUILDING%20SAFETY. pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf ‘

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/SELF%20CERTIFICATION. pdf ‘
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/VALID%20WATER, %20HEALTH%20AND. pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE

’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/Fess%20Structure%202025-2026.pdf ‘
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC

’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/ANNUAL%20CALENDAR %202025-2026.pdf ‘
CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT_SMC_.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/LIST%200F %20PARENTS%20TEACHERS.pdf ‘

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPuincDiscIosureM0%20&%2012%20RESULT%20THREE%ZOYEARS.pdf‘

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SR DR SONIA VARGHESE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 77
PGT 12
TGT 32
PRT 33
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SR CLARE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER CHANDRIMA MUKHERJEE ,SRIKANT YADAV

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 193 191 98.96 VERY GOOD

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2024 149 141 94.63 GOOD

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 22214.04
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 62 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 7 & 497
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 23
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  https://youtu.be/qkwXdLnIEsY

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

ANJALI PURI

CHANDRIMA MUKHERJEE

ANAND PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA

TANUSHREE BANERJEE

JYOTHI KANAUJIA

MRS. DOLLY JACOB

MANORAMA SINGH

MRS. SEEMA TIWARI

MRS. SARITA SINGH

MRS. PREETI KESARWANI

MRS. LEENA SHERRY

MRS. LATAARORA

SATYAJEET

MRS. TRIPTI GHOSH

MRS. SHANTANA VERMA

MRS. MEETA DUGGAL

MRS. SHAMPA TANDON

JAYALATA NAIR

MRS. SANGEETA

MRS. SEEMA GHOSH

MRS. ARCHANA GUPTA

MRS. MOLY VARGHESE

MRS. AARTI BAJPAI

MRS. NEERA TIWARI

MR. SHRIKANT YADAV

SHAHANA PARVEEN

PREENA BATRA

MRS. SHUBHANJALI

MRS. UMA MEHROTRA

MRS. ROHITA VERMA

MRS. REETU PANDEY

MRS. SHWETA SINGH

MRS. MANJU BASU

MRS. PUSHPA SINGH

HEMANT KUMAR

MRS. KUSUM MISHRA

MEGHANA GUPTA

NIHARIKA BAJPAI

VERTIKA SHARMA

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

PTI

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MSC

MA

MSC

M.COM

MSC

MA

MCOM

MSC

MA

MA

MA

MSC

MSC

MSC

MCOM

MCOM

MA

MA

MCOM

MCOM

MCOM

BCOM

MA

MA

BA

BSC

M.SC-IT, M.A-ENGLISH , B.ED

MA

BA

MA

MA

BCA

MA

MA

MSC

MA

MSc

MSc

MA



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

UPAMA SHUKLA

SHALINI BOSE

VATSLA SRIVASTAVA

RUPA BISWAS

RITU KOHLI

REGINAD CRUZ

NEERAJ KHANNA

SONY SHARMA

SONI PANDEY

PUJA PANDEY

ARCHANA AWASTHI

RANI TIWARI

MANISHA MEHTA

SRUTHI KRISHNAN

CHITRA BHATIA

SR. DR. SONIA VARGHESE

PRATIMA MOHAN

APOORVA SHUKLA

INDIRA VERMA

SUSHAN SINGH

TANVIARORA

RICHA MISHRA

HABIL MURMU

PAYAL VERMA

VATSALA RATNAM

SARIKA TIWARI

ANILA MARY EPHREM

NEHA SINGH

ANTARA SHARMA

SILKY LAMBA

ROSEMOL JOSE

SHRUTI GUPTA

JYOTI RAWAT

MANJU KUSHWAHA

NEELAMBARI PANDEY

SURABHI DAS

BOBY LUKOSE

SWETA SONKER

JANET JOSEPH

NEELAM RAI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

BSc
BSc
BA
BCom
BSc
BCom
MA
MA
MSc
MA
MA
MA
MSC
MBA
MA
PHD
MA
MSc
MA
B.ED.
B.ED.
M.SC
M.A
M.COM

M.SC

B.COM
MBA
B.ED
MA
M.SC
B.ED
B.ED
M.COM
M.A
M.Sc Counselling Psychology
M.A
MA

MA

MA



