### **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST JOSEPH'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL KANPUR UP	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130013	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70732	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST JOSEPHS SR SEC SCHOOL, DEFENCE COLONY, JAJMAU, KANPUR, - 208010	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR DR SONIA VARGHESE	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MSc , Phd	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sjssschool@yahoo.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9140755855	

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/AFFLIATIONUPGRADATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/COPIES%20OF%20SOCIETIES.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/NO%20OBJECTION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/VALID%20BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/SELF%20CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/VALID%20WATER,%20HEALTH%20AND.pdf

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

# C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.		

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/Fess%20Structure%202025-2026.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/ANNUAL%20CALENDAR%202025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT_SMCpdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/LIST%20OF%20PARENTS%20TEACHERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://stjosephsknp.org/admin/uploads/MandatoryPublicDisclosure/10%20&%2012%20RESULT%20THREE%20YEARS.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	SR DR SONIA VARGHESE	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	77	
	PGT	12	
	TGT	32	
	PRT	33	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SR CLARE	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	CHANDRIMA MUKHERJEE ,SRIKANT YADAV	

### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	193	191	98.96	VERY GOOD

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	149	141	94.63	GOOD

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	22214.04
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	7 & 497
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/qKwXdLnIEsY

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANJALI PURI	PGT	MSC
2	CHANDRIMA MUKHERJEE	PGT	MA
3	ANAND PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA	PGT	MSC
4	TANUSHREE BANERJEE	PGT	M.COM
5	JYOTHI KANAUJIA	PGT	MSC
6	MRS. DOLLY JACOB	TGT	MA
7	MANORAMA SINGH	PGT	мсом
8	MRS. SEEMA TIWARI	TGT	MSC
9	MRS. SARITA SINGH	TGT	MA
10	MRS. PREETI KESARWANI	TGT	MA
11	MRS. LEENA SHERRY	TGT	MA
12	MRS. LATA ARORA	TGT	MSC
13	SATYAJEET	PGT	MSC
14	MRS. TRIPTI GHOSH	PRT	MSC
15	MRS. SHANTANA VERMA	PRT	мсом
16	MRS. MEETA DUGGAL	PRT	мсом
17	MRS. SHAMPA TANDON	TGT	MA
18	JAYALATA NAIR	PGT	MA
19	MRS. SANGEETA	PRT	мсом
20	MRS. SEEMA GHOSH	PRT	мсом
21	MRS. ARCHANA GUPTA	PRT	мсом
22	MRS. MOLY VARGHESE	PRT	всом
23	MRS. AARTI BAJPAI	PRT	MA
24	MRS. NEERA TIWARI	PGT	MA
25	MR. SHRIKANT YADAV	PET	ВА
26	SHAHANA PARVEEN	PTI	BSC
27	PREENA BATRA	PGT	M.SC-IT , M.A -ENGLISH , B.ED
28	MRS. SHUBHANJALI	PRT	MA
29	MRS. UMA MEHROTRA	TGT	ВА
30	MRS. ROHITA VERMA	PRT	МА
31	MRS. REETU PANDEY	PRT	МА
32	MRS. SHWETA SINGH	TGT	BCA
33	MRS. MANJU BASU	TGT	MA
34	MRS. PUSHPA SINGH	TGT	MA
35	HEMANT KUMAR	PGT	MSC
36	MRS. KUSUM MISHRA	PRT	MA
37	MEGHANA GUPTA	TGT	MSc
38	NIHARIKA BAJPAI	TGT	MSc
39	VERTIKA SHARMA	TGT	MA

40	UPAMA SHUKLA	TGT	BSc
41	SHALINI BOSE	PRT	BSc
42	VATSLA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	ВА
43	RUPA BISWAS	PRT	BCom
44	RITU KOHLI	PRT	BSc
45	REGINA D CRUZ	PRT	BCom
46	NEERAJ KHANNA	PRT	MA
47	SONY SHARMA	TGT	MA
48	SONI PANDEY	TGT	MSc
49	PUJA PANDEY	TGT	MA
50	ARCHANA AWASTHI	PRT	MA
51	RANI TIWARI	PET	MA
52	MANISHA MEHTA	TGT	MSC
53	SRUTHI KRISHNAN	TGT	MBA
54	CHITRA BHATIA	TGT	MA
55	SR. DR. SONIA VARGHESE	PRINCIPAL	PHD
56	PRATIMA MOHAN	PRT	MA
57	APOORVA SHUKLA	PRT	MSc
58	INDIRA VERMA	TGT	MA
59	SUSHAN SINGH	PRT	B.ED.
60	TANVI ARORA	TGT	B.ED.
61	RICHA MISHRA	TGT	M.SC
62	HABIL MURMU	TGT	M.A
63	PAYAL VERMA	PRT	M.COM
64	VATSALA RATNAM	PRT	M.SC
65	SARIKA TIWARI	TGT	m.a
66	ANILA MARY EPHREM	TGT	B.COM
67	NEHA SINGH	PRT	MBA
68	ANTARA SHARMA	PRT	B.ED
69	SILKY LAMBA	PRT	MA
70	ROSEMOL JOSE	TGT	M.SC
71	SHRUTI GUPTA	PRT	B.ED
72	JYOTI RAWAT	TGT	B.ED
73	MANJU KUSHWAHA	PRT	M.COM
74	NEELAMBARI PANDEY	PRT	M.A
75	SURABHI DAS	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc Counselling Psychology
76	BOBY LUKOSE	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
77	SWETA SONKER	PRT	MA
78	JANET JOSEPH	PRT	MA
79	NEELAM RAI	PRT	MA